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Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
As we’re now settling into the Autumn Term, I wanted to update you with our upcoming events along with a few 
reminders to help with the smooth running of the school: 
 

Autumn 2023 - Dates for your diary!  

Thursday 28th September National Teaching Assistants Day! 
  

Friday 29th September 
 

PTFA Onesie/PJ Day *Children bring £1*  

Monday 2nd October Whole School Photos 
 

Tuesday 3rd October Sports for Schools Event – Athlete Amy Smith is in school! *In 
school sponsored event*  

 

Thursday 5th October Census Day – Special Dinner Menu in School  
*Book your child in for dinner!*  

Monday 9th October  Year 1&2 Trunk Theatre Production *In-school event*  

Tuesday 10th October  Prospective Parents Open Evening 4:30pm – 5:30pm  
Reception 2024 

*Parents are invited to attend* 
 

Hello Yellow – World Mental Health Day  
*Children invited to wear yellow accessories with their uniform 

(yellow socks/t-shirt/hats/glasses/hair bobbles etc) *  

Wednesday 11th October  PTFA AGM in school - 3:00pm  
 *Parents are invited to attend* 

Monday 16th October – Friday 
20th October  

Recycle Week 

Thursday 26th October PTFA After School Halloween Disco 
 

Friday 27th October  Last day of half-term! 

Saturday 28th October – 
Sunday 5th November  

Community Event – Heath Hayes Village Scarecrow Festival  
Heath Hayes Park  

 
 
 

Yours faithfully, 
 

Mrs Johnson 
Headteacher 


